1
DEMO MANUAL DC3162A
Rev. 0
DESCRIPTION
LT8642-1
18V, 10A Synchronous
Step-Down Silent Switcher
Demonstration circuit 3162A is a 18V, 10A synchronous

IN
G
(°
C)
dc3162a F04
VBIAS = 3.3V
VOUT = 1.2V
fSW = 2MHz
4
DEMO MANUAL DC3162A
Rev. 0
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 2 C2, C12 CAP., 10µF, X5R, 25V, 20%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R61E106MA73D
2 1 C5 CAP., 150pF, C0G, 50V, 5%, 0603 MURATA, GRM1885C1H151JA01D
3 2 C6, C19 CAP., 220µF, X5R, 4V, 20%, 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR60G227ME11L
4 1 C8 CAP., 0.1µF, X7R, 16V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71C104KA01D
5 2 C9, C20 CAP., 22µF, X5R, 4V, 20%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R60G226MEA0D
6 1 C16 CAP., 47pF, C0G, 50V, 5%, 0603 MURATA, GRM1885C1H470JA01D
7 1 C17 CAP., 22µF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71E226KE15L
8 1 C22 CAP., 1µF, X7R, 10V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71A105KA61D
9 1 C23 CAP., 0.047µF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 TDK, C1608X7R1E473K
10 1 L1 IND., 0.3µH COILCRAFT, XEL4030-301MEB
11 4 R1, R3, R5, R7 RES., 100k, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
12 1 R2 RES., 17.8k, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060317K8FKEA
13 1 R4 RES., 11k, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060311K0FKEA
14 1 U1 IC, STEP-DOWN SWITCHER, 3mm × 4mm LQFN ANALOG DEVICES, LT8642EV-1#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP., 100µF, ALUM. ELECT., 25V SUN ELECT., 25CE100BS
2 2 C3, C10 CAP., 22µF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71E226KE15L
3 1 C14 CAP., 1µF, X5R, 25V, 10%, 0402 MURATA, GRM155R61E105KA12D
4 0 C15 (OPT) CAP., OPTION, 0603
5 1 C18 CAP., 1µF, X5R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R61E105KA12D
6 1 C21 CAP., 10µF, X5R, 25V, 20%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R61E106MA73D
7 1 FB1 BEAD, FERRITE, 60Ω AT 100MHz, 0603 WURTH ELEKTRONIK, 74279228600
8 0 R6, R8 (OPT) RES., OPTION, 0603
9 1 R9 RES., 0Ω, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA